FF Decompression block
HDB Series
CONSTRUCTION
•	•	 HDB block couplings are zinc nickel on body (1200 HDB block couplings are zinc nickel on body (1200
hours with no red rust in salt spray tests)hours with no red rust in salt spray tests)
•	•	 Block body is ductile cast iron with trivalent platingBlock body is ductile cast iron with trivalent plating
•	•	 Fitted with NBR and PTFE sealsFitted with NBR and PTFE seals
FEATURES

Burst pressure
(Female)
1000 1050
14500 15225
Rated flow
45 100
12 26.4
CARBON
STEEL
TRIVALENT
HDB Series
Body
Size
Part Number Thread Size A/F D1 L1
mm inch mm inch mm inch
12 (1/2) HDB12-F-24FSM 2-12 UN 51.0 2.01 38.0 1.50 70.0 2.76
19 (3/4) HDB19-F-24FSM 2-12 UN 51.0 2.01 48.0 1.89 82.0 3.23
HDB FEMALE REPLACEMENT PARTS
Body
Size
Part Number Thread Size A/F D2 L2
mm inch mm inch mm inch
10 (3/8) HDB10-M-10SM 7/8-14 UNF 25.4 1.00 19.72 0.78 46.0 1.81
12 (1/2) HDB12-M-24FSM 2-12 UN 44.4 1.75 24.52 0.97 62.1 2.44
19 (3/4) HDB19-M-24FSM 2-12 UN 44.4 1.75 29.93 1.18 72.4 2.85
HDB MALE REPLACEMENT PARTS
Body
Size
Part Number